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Traffic Signals temporary switch Off / switch On Application Form
	Permit No: 


	Name
	

	Phone Number
	

	Email Address
	

	Company Name
	

	Billing Address
	

	Purchase Order Number
	


	Crossing/Junction
	

	Location
	

	Town
	

	
	


	Date off:
	
	Requested switch off time:
	

	Est Date On:
	
	Requested switch on time:
	

	Duration            days
	


	Site Contact Name
	

	Site Contact Number
	


Please return applications to: Streetworks@shropshire.gov.uk or contact a member of the team on Tel. 034567 89006.
For details about how Shropshire Council stores your information please see our privacy notice: https://www.shropshire.gov.uk/media/12706/how-do-we-use-your-data.pdf
Charges From 1st April 2018
	
	Switch Off
	+
	Switch On

	
	Normal Working Hours    Mon-Fri 08:00 - 16:30
	Weekends & Bank Holidays
	 
	Normal Working Hours    Mon-Fri 08:00 - 16:30
	Weekends & Bank Holidays

	Pedestrian Crossings (except Zebras)
	£240.00
	£420.00
	
	£240.00
	£420.00

	Standing Charge (per additional hour)
	£60.00
	£120
	
	£60.00
	£120

	Junctions
	£315.00
	£570.00
	
	£315.00
	£570.00

	Standing Charge (per additional hour)
	£60.00
	£120
	
	£60.00
	£120


Only approved Shropshire Council Employees or Contractors are permitted to carry out any work associated with the Traffic Signals equipment including accessing the control panel.

Please note, unless it’s emergency which are unavoidable, we do request a minimum of 10 working days’ notice to enable either our Consultant or Contractor to programme resources. Any less than this, they will charge a higher rate to the Authority, which will be passed on to the third party and charged under Weekend & Bank Holiday Rates.
If this application is retrospective following an emergency, please tick box









